RELAYS
40
General purpose
C2-T21
C3-T31
C7-T21
C10-T13
Twin contacts

S2
S3
PART NUMBER KEY
C3 A 3 0 X 230A
Model series
C2 - MRC 8 pin
C3 - MRC 11 pin
C4 - MRC 14 pin flat blade
C5 - MRC 11 pin flat blade
C7 - QRC 8 pin miniature flat blade
C9 - QRC 14 pin miniature flat blade
C10 - IRC 5 pin flat blade
Contact Type
A - standard, change-over contacts
T - twin contacts (bifurcated)
G - open contacts
X - double make contacts
M - double make, magnetic blow out
R - remanence (latching)
S - sensitive coil, 250 mW
E - sensitive coil, 500 mW
N - sensitive coil, 800 mW
W - tungsten and silver contacts
Number of contacts
Coil voltage
Led indication
Special executions
H - Orange push only test button
N - Black blanking plug i.e. no test button
P - pins for printed circuit
E - cover for flange panel mounting
Additions to the coil
D - free wheeling diode (DC only)
F - polarity and free wheeling diodes (dc only)
B - rectifying bridge for AC/DC relays
R - RC suppressor (only MR-C types)
Contact materials
0 - standard
9 - gold-flashed contact, 0,2µ Au
8 - gold-plated contact, 10µ Au
4 - sensitive MRC relays
2 - gold-plated 10µ Au (twin and C9 relays)
1 - flashed 0,2µ Au (twin and C9 relays)
MRC, QRC & IRC SERIES
Types
8 pin
11 pin
14 pin flat blade
11 pin flat blade
11 pin flat blade
8 pin miniature flat blade
8 pin miniature flat blade
14 pin miniature flat blade
5 pin flat blade
RELAYS
41
Contact materials
Silver-nickel (AgNi) and silver-tin oxide
(AgSnO2)  are   used as standard contact
materials for all models. Other contact
materials are available on request.
Gold Flash
For relays that are intended to be stored or
remain unoperated for any length of time, a
0,2µ layer of gold protects the contacts
from oxidisation.
Gold Plating
A 10µ plate of gold increases the operat-
ional reliability. They should be used for
switching low  level currents.